	07-16-20	002		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)		L VALUE HALH ARH 1781	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Faleni a	no trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	1 001 ESC	14.0	▼ ▼	A ru
To the Honorable Commissioner	1021569	7 U Please record the atta	ched original documents or c	opy thereof,
Name of conveying party(ies):	6/28/00	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party RRIER CORPORATION	
H. EZZAT KHALIFA	A CO - Co	Name:	ALTER CONTONNI TON	
MICHAEL K. SAHM		Internal Address: Carrier Parkway, P.O. Box		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 📭 Yes 🎎 No	4800, Syr	acuse, NY 13221	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Merger			
•	- Interger	Street Addres	SS:	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
☐ <u></u> Other				
		City:	State:	Zip:
Execution Date: 6/19/02 and 6/	/27/01	•		
Execution Date. 0/19/02 and 0/	27/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			C (1 C Inn
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applic	cation, the executi	on date of the application	6/16/02 on is: <u>6/27/02</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	}	B. Patent No.	(s) 1	
			/	
			10/18:	7/65
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 📜 Yes 🍇	No ()	7 W 3
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40		
Name: George A. Coury		r. rotalice (or c	νι (υ.+ ι)	-10
Internal Address: Suite 1201		XX Enclosed		
mema reares.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		7,011101120	a to be enarged to depo	on account
		8. Deposit accou	int number:	
Ol I A I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Charact	o. Deposit accord	ant number.	
Street Address: 900 Chape1	Street			
City: New Haven State: CT	Zip: 06510	(Attach duplicate o	copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		1. /	7 .	
To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing ir	ntomnation is true	and correct and any atta	ached copy
is a true copy of the original doc George A. Coury	ли о пс. /	1 14	6/28/0	12
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
<i>T</i> .				C ult
	nber of pages including cover ocuments to be recorded with		and documents.	
	Commissioner of Patents & Ta	rademarks, Box Assignm		
40.00 OP	Washington,	U.U. 2020 I		

07/10/2002 02 FC:581

REEL: 013079 FRAME: 0467

B 1 45 - Amigninant.

GREEN INDUSTRIES DIV. EXCELSION-LEGAL STATIONERY CO., INC., 82 WHITE St., NTC 10013

Ansignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned, H. EZZAT KHALIFA and MICHAEL K. SAHM

Hereby sell, assign and wanger to Carrier Corporation

a cooperation of the State of Delaware having a place of huminess at Carrier Pkwy., P.O. Box 4800, Syracuse. IIY 13221 in successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undamigned concurrently berewith and is entitled DIFFUSER GUIDE VANES FOR HIGH-SPEED SCREW COMPRESSOR

(Attorney's Docket No.: 01-459), and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, relates, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and released patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements:

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive Letters Fatent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and logal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, rejesue, and all other patent applications on any said all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papent, communicate to said Assignce, its successors, susigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignce, its successors, sasigns or representatives shall consider desirable for saiding in securing and maintaining purper patent protection for said improvements and for vasting title to said improvements and elgal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assigned, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date Ture 19, 2002

MTCHAST K. Salv

P.18